SINCE
1964
Timeless Appeal.
Impeccable Quality.
US26D*
Satin
Chrome
Plated

(55° Latch Parts)
5 (973) 239-7272  /  www.OMNIAindustries.com
How to Order
PRODIGY options are shown below. To create your custom part number, make your
selection from each column and enter its code number/letters on the line below it .
A - Design B - Rose Option C - Latch D - Strike E - Function F - Finish
E
X
A
M
P
LE
Example product order number would be 895AR/238F.PA15
When ordering a 28˚ latch, please add “X” before the backset. (Example: 895AR/X238F.PA15)
2 3/8" Backset
(Standard)
238TD Traditional - 673
2 5/8" Dia.
MD Modern - 679
2 5/8" Dia.
AR Arched - 674
2 5/8" W x 3 1/4" H
RT Rectangular - 675
2 5/8" W x 3" H
Full Lip
(Standard)
F - 014
PA
PASSAGE –
Latch operates by
knob or lever from
either side of the door
PR
PRIVACY –
For bathroom or
bedroom. Latch
operates by knob or
lever from either side
of the door. Spindle
locked by privacy
block mechanism
on inside rose;
emergency release
on outside rose.
PD
PAIR DUMMY –
Trim on both sides of
door. Knob or lever
with thru-bolted or
concealed screw
rose set.
SD
SINGLE DUMMY -
Trim on one side of
door only. Available
for surface mounting
or thru-bolting. Knob
or lever with rose.
NOTE:
Thru-bolted dummy
applications are
recommended
for commercial use.
(Optional)
T - 013
2 3/4" Backset
(Optional)
234
*�3A Only available for 434,
458, 565 & 955 with
Traditional rose.
**�26D Only available for
912, 925, 930 & 935